## File No.CEE/649/2022-TA3



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar ,Thiruvananthapuram-695001

## **NOTIFICATION**

## ENTRANCE EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO MBA COURSE (KMAT-2022- SECOND SESSION) ANSWER KEY PUBLISHED

The Answer Key of the Computer Based Entrance Examination for Admission to MBA Course (KMAT-2022 - Second Session) held on **28.08.2022** at various centres in Kerala has been published in the website **www.cee.kerala.gov.in.** 

Complaints regarding the Answer Key, if any, may be forwarded to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations along with supporting documents and fee at the rate of **Rs.100/-** per question of **KMAT Entrance Examination** by way of DD drawn in favour of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, payable at Thiruvananthapuram, by post or hand delivery so as to reach this office on or before **02.09.2022**, **2.00 PM**.

If the complaints filed is found to be genuine, the fee remitted for that question will be refunded. Complaints received after the stipulated time or without requisite fee will not be considered under any circumstances. Complaints received via E-mail/Fax will not be considered. The candidate's response against each question in online examination will be available in the 'Candidate Portal' before publishing the score of the examination.

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

**Commissioner for Entrance Examinations** 

Thiruvananthapuram **28/08/2022**